 Document Part Number 61000-02832-113 March 2005     Page 1Web: www.simpletech.com
SLFDM(40/44)(LP)(V/H)-xxxJ(I)
FEATURES
• 128MB to 2GB Capacities
• Compact Form Factor designed to plug into standard IDE
connector (vertical and horizontal plug-in available)
• Standard IDE Interface
• Configures as Master or Slave IDE device

data storage requirements, and therefore a cost savings can
be realized when using this robust media.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Plug-In
SimpleTech Part No. Connector Orientation
SLFDM40LPV-xxxJ(I) .................. 40-Pin ....................... Vertical
SLFDM40LPH-xxxJ(I) ................. 40-Pin ................. Horizontal
SLFDM44V-xxxJ(I) ....................... 44-Pin ....................... Vertical
SLFDM44H-xxxJ(I) ...................... 44-Pin ................. Horizontal
where
xxx = 128, 256, 512 for capacity in MB,
1GB, 2GB for capacity in GB
and